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m “ DVP320 Technical specifications

1 Technical Specifications
DVP320/ sasearrsrzsioo DVP320B(F)/ 17

Specifications

DVD-Video Player

Technical specifications DVD320/93/78/69/75/00, DVP320B(F)/17

DVP320

/,

PLAYBACK SYSTEM AUDIO PERFORMANCE
\E/).\QD Vggo& SVCD DA Converter 24bit
ideo Signal-Noise (1KHz) 100dB
CD Dynamic range(1KHz) >90dB
PICTURE CD DVD fs 96 kHz 4Hz- 44kHz
MP3-CD fs 48 kHz 4Hz- 22kHz
CD-R, CD-RW SVCD fs 48 kHz 4Hz- 22kHz
DVD+R, DVD+RW fs 44.1kHz 4Hz- 20kHz
VIDEO PERFORMANCE CD/VCD fs 44.1kHz 4Hz- 20kHz
CVBS 1Vpp --- 75
TV STANDARD (PAL/50Hz) (NTSC/60Hz)
Component video Y: 1.00Vpp --- 75
Pr:0.7Vpp --- 75 Number of lines 625 525
Pb: 0.7Vpp --- 75 Playback Multistandard (PAL/NTSC)
Progressive scan output except /69, /75 CONNECTIONS
Component Video Output Cinch
AUDIO FORMAT CVBS Video Output Cinch
— — Audio Output(L+R) Cinch
Digital Mpeg/ AC-3/ DTS compressec! Digital Digital Output 1 coaxial
PCM 16, 20, 24 bits IEC958 for CDDA / LPCM
fs, 44.1, 48, 96 kHz IEC1937 for MPEG1, MPEG 2,
MP3(ISO 9660) 24, 32, 56, 64, 96, 128, Dolby Digital and DTS

256 kbps & variable
bit rate fs, 16, 22.05, - ABINET
24,32, 441, 48 kHz

Analog  Sound Stereo Dimensions (wxdxh) 216 x 216 x 45 mm

Weight Approximately 0.8 Kg

Specifications subject to change without prior notice POWER CONSUMPTION

Power consumption <8W
Power consumption in Standby mode <1.2W
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Safety Instructions, Warnings, Notes, and Service Hints

Safety Instructions 2.2 Warnings
General Safety 221 General
Safety regulations require that during a repair: All' ICs and many other semiconductors are susceptible to
Connect the unit to the mains via an isolation transformer. electrostatic discharges (ESD, & ). Careless handling
Replace safety components, indicated by the symbol A during repair can reduce life drastically. Make sure that,
only by components identical to the original ones. Any during repair, you are at the same potential as the mass of
other component substitution (other than original type) may the set by a wristband with resistance. Keep components
increase risk of fire or electrical shock hazard. and tools at this same potential.
Available ESD protection equipment:
Safety regulations require that after a repair, you must return — Complete kit ESD3 (small tablemat, wristband,
the unit in its original condition. Pay, in particular, attention to connection box, extension cable and earth cable) 4822
the following points: 310 10671.
Route the wires/cables correctly, and fix them with the — Wristband tester 4822 344 13999.
mounted cable clamps. Be careful during measurements in the live voltage section.
Check the insulation of the mains lead for external The primary side of the power supply (pos. 1005), including
damage. the heatsink, carries live mains voltage when you connect
Check the electrical DC resistance between the mains plug the player to the mains (even when the player is 'off). It is
and the secondary side: possible to touch copper tracks and/or components in this
1. Unplug the mains cord, and connect a wire between unshielded primary area, when you service the player.
the two pins of the mains plug. Service personnel must take precautions to prevent
2. Set the mains switch to the ‘on' position (keep the touching this area or components in this area. A 'lightning
mains cord unplugged!). stroke' and a stripe-marked printing on the printed wiring
3. Measure the resistance value between the mains plug board, indicate the primary side of the power supply.
and the front panel, controls, and chassis bottom. Never replace modules, or components, while the unit is
4. Repair or correct unit when the resistance ‘on’.
measurement is less than 1 Mohm.
5. Verify this, before you return the unit to the customer/ 229 Laser

user (ref. UL-standard no. 1492).
6. Switch the unit ‘off’, and remove the wire between the

. ) The use of optical instruments with this product, will
two pins of the mains plug.

increase eye hazard.
Only qualified service personnel may remove the cover or

Laser Safety attempt to service this device, due to possible eye injury.
Repair handling should take place as much as possible
This unit employs a laser. Only qualified service personnel may with a disc loaded inside the player.
remove the cover, or attempt to service this device (due to Text below is placed inside the unit, on the laser cover
possible eye injury). shield:
Laser Device Unit s ek e oL ros S
Type : Semiconductor laser e e o
GaAIAs VARO! AVATT AESSA OLET ALTTIINA NAKYVALLE JA NAKYMATT OMALLE LASER SATEILYLLE. ALA KATSO SATEESEEN
VORSICHT SICHTBARE UND UNSICHTBARE LASERSTRAHLUNG WENN ABDECKUNG GEOFFNET NICHT DEM STRAHL AUSSETSEN
Wavelength : 650 nm (DVD) AT TENTION PAYONNEMENT LASER VISBLE £1 IWVISILE EN GRS D OUVERTURE PAPOSITION DANGEREUSE AU FAISCEAY
1 780 nm (VCD/CD)
Output Power : 20 mW y Figure 2-2
(DVD+RW writing)
0.8mW
(DVD reading) 2.2.3 Notes
0.3mwW
(VCD/CD reading) Dolby
Beam divergence : 60 degree Manufactered under licence from Dolby Laboratories. “Dolby”,

“Pro Logic” and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories. Confidential Unpublished Works.
©1992-1997 Dolby Laboratories, Inc. All rights reserved.

CLASS 1 [J[][poLBY SURROUND]
LASER PRODUCT PRO « LOGIC

Figure 2-3

Figure 2-1

Trusurround
TRUSURROUND, SRS and symbol (fig 2-4) are trademarks of
SRS Labs, Inc. TRUSURROUND technology is manufactured

Note: Use of controls or adjustments or performance of under licence frm SRS labs, Inc.

procedure other than those specified herein, may result in
hazardous radiation exposure. Avoid direct exposure to beam. (.)@

Figure 2-4
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2.3 Service hins

2.3.1. Handling chip components
BENERAL O ELIGUNTIRG NOUNTING
L A PAR OF TWEETERS
BOLDER LA
RN A
Wi WELLER  con
sdder lp PT-HF
h 50LOER
0,5~ 0.Bam
0L DEM B SOLCERIND PRESSIRE
IRON [L:1:1]]
BOLDER WICK. e
4622 Al 40042
.§ & PAIR OF TWEEZERS SOLCERIND TIHE SOLOER B
o8 g «} 28/ 3lde all.5-0.0mm
PRESEURE O] DERING
|ROM
HERTING HERTINE A
CHP
COMPOMENT
EGLOER FILOER
%m\m " R
BLLE GLEANING EXAMPLES
BILOER 'WICH. C

PRECAL TIONS

SERVCE PRGEAGE

2.3.2. Repair tips
2.3.2.1. Switched mode power supply

The power supply unit has to be replaced in case of failure. The schematic diagram provided in the service manual is only for
information and no service parts will be available.

2.3.2.2. DVD Loader

The DVD Loader is a non-repairable unit and in case of failure, it has to be replaced with a complete DVD Loader.
Because DVD Loaders are very sensitive to ESD. During replace, must obey the following rules.

Preparations
1. Must wear ESD Wrist Belt

2. Allthe repair tools (equipments) must connect with ground
3.  Ensure the Servo (MPEG) board connect with ground

Demounting
1. Remove the 4 screws item 214 (refer to explode view)

2. Solder the ESD protect point on the defect loader before unplug the cables between Loader and Mpeg board. The position of the
ESD protect point shows in the photo 1
3. Pack the defect loader for analyse if necessary.



2.3.2.3.

2.3.2.4.

2.3.3.
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Mounting

1. Ensure the cables between a new Loader KHM-280AHA and Mpeg board connect well.

2. Unsolder the ESD protect point on the new Loader KHM-280AHA use a soldering iron with ESD protect carefully.
3. Mantling the Loader.

Photo 1: Position of ESD protect-point (Bottom view) Photo 2: 8Pins cable is easily hurt

Mpeg board and Front Display

Generally the Mpeg board and front display are non-repairable units and in case of failure, they have to be replaced with a completely
too. However if necessary they can be repaired down to simple component level. These simple components include power circuit,
quartz circuit, servo driver, Flash, switches, LEDs, cables etc.

Important Notes

1. Be aware that Item 8002 (8 pins cable 314101021911) is easily hurt by a screw during assembling the cabinets. Refer to wiring
diagram and the above photo 2.
2. The procedures to remove the top mpeg shield.

Step1: unlock the two locks in the side near PSU Step 2: Remove the locking tap

Step 3: Remove the locking tap near left side Step 4: Remove the top shield

Change of Software setting

The software setting can be change according to the following procedure:
1. Press < OPEN/CLOSE> switch lock on the door to open the door.

2. Enter the 4-digit code <9> <9> <9> <9> on the remote control.

3. Enter one of the keys below to change the software setting.
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2.3.4.

2.3.4.1.

2.3.5.

2.3.6.

REGION CODE USA 2> 1

EUROPE >2

AP >3

LATAM >4

INDIA/RUSSIA =25

CHINA = 6 (or 0)
<SUBTITLE><0> Set to setup configuration of DVP320B/17 and DVP320F/17
<SUBTITLE><1> Reserved
<SUBTITLE><2> Set to setup configuration of DVP320/93
<SUBTITLE><3> Set to setup configuration of DVP320/69
<SUBTITLE><4> Set to setup configuration of DVP320/75
<SUBTITLE><5> Set to setup configuration of DVP320/78

4. The change should effect immediately with information indicated on TV screen.

Note: When changing the set-up configuration, the change will take immediate effect with the information indicated on the TV
screen for a short period.

Software upgrade via Download disc

Both the application and servo software are delivered in one SW stack and it can be flashed into the DVD player by means of a
CD-ROM disc. The CD-ROM disc has to be made with a CD writer SW.

Note:
1)  The file name used for writing on the CD-R/RW MUST be in UPPER CASE. e.g.: GAP.BIN
2) For better and fast reading, add one big garbage file of 50-100MB.

Software upgrade procedure

Open disc door on the player.

Put the DOWNLOAD DISC into the player and close disc door.
The upgrading operation will start automatically.

The Play_LED will blink (turn ON and OFF).

The upgrading will take approximately about 1 minute.

Take out the upgrade disc when the Play_LED stop blinking.

osepz

Important note:
Do not power off or interrupt the mains during the upgrading else the player's flash memory will be erased.
Verify setting

To check that the setting has change successfully.
1. Press <DISPLAY> button on the remote control while disc tray is open.
2. Two lines text will appear on the TV screen. That is how it looks like.

GAP542PH-030812-320-171U
SERVO:001FC74 REG:1

In text, the following numbers refer to:

. SD542PH-030812 =» refer to Application software version

. REG 1 =>refer to region code

. SERVO:001FC74 => refer to servo software version

. 320-171 => refers to set-up configuration of a type number,eg. DVP320/17
ComPair

There is no ComPair available.
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4  Dismantling instructions and exploded view

4.1 Dismantling instructions DVP320

See exploded view for item numbers

Mounting
Front ASSY 200
—>Remove screws (ltem 230)
—>Remove flex connections to Mpeg Demounting

Display board 1003 * | Loader module 1001 | |MPEG board 1002 PSU board 1005

—>Remove 4 screws item 212 =>Remove screws item 214 —>Remove top shield (item 219, —>Remove flex connections to

—>Demount the module refer to service hint for details) PSU board
=>Demount board — Soldering the ESD protection point —>Remove screws item 223 & —>Remove screws item 229
—>Remove flex to Front board at the loader module 225 (PSU board to frame)

—>Remove flex connections to —>Remove screws item 227 —>Release 3 snaps of locking

Loader board —>Remove flex connections to
—>Demount board
Mpeg board

—>Demount board

*
Note: Because DVD Loaders are very sensitive to ESD. During replace, must obey the procedure.
Refer to service hints for details



m “ Dismantling instructions and exploded view
4.2 Explode View

To item 0030

*Remark:

Iltem 0200 includes 9 parts.
They are 0010, 0020, 0030,
0040, 0050, 0060, 0070, 0080,
0090

(4X)
= "
*Remark: The 4 rubber feet are included in item 0213
Q ﬂ It is available as spare part by 3141 013 20521
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5. Diagnostic Software, Trouble Shooting and Test Instructions

Diagnostic Software reserved. It will be prepared later.

5.1 System working procedure for MediaTeK DVD-Player (MT1379 + MT1366)

Power on

1. Initialize related registers (servo, DSP, RISC)
2. Move code related with RISC to SDRAM
3. Reset RISC

Display LOGO

Does tray close?

N
\ 4

close tray ——

Yes

Does SLED move to inside?

No

v

Move to inside YES

hl

4
1. Judge if a disc has loaded
2. Jump to related subroutine acc. to the type
of disc

Do it receive a command
to open the tray?

No

$ YES
1. Key scan or receive RC singnal
2. Run the other subroutine

v

1. Stop play disc, then open tray completely
2. Display picture and information of opening
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5.1 System working procedure for MediaTeK DVD-Player (MT1379 + MT1366)

Power on

1. Initialize related registers (servo, DSP, RISC)
2. Move code related with RISC to SDRAM
3. Reset RISC

Display LOGO

Does tray close?

N

v

close tray <

Yes

Does SLED move to inside?

No

v

Move to inside YES

hl

y YES
1. Judge if a disc has loaded
2. Jump to related subroutine acc. to the type
of disc
Do it receive a command
to open the tray?
No
+ YES$
1. Key scan or receive RC singnal

2. Run the other subroutine

v

1. Stop play disc, then open tray completely
2. Display picture and information of opening
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5.2 Maintenance Flow chart

e

onfirm if AC is compatible wi
the DVD-Player require

Replace extainal
No —b PSU or a
transform need

Yes

Power on

Voltages 1. Check Cable
in all pins of item 1601 are No —p 2. Replace PSU if Mono PWB is not short, otherwise find out
normal? where short first
Yes

Are
DV33 and V25
normal?

Check regulator LD1117 (item7601) and diode 1N4002 (item6604)

No ' and peripheral circuit

Yes

Is
Main Clock
normal?

Display LOGO? 1. Check oscillation circiut.

Is
reset signal
normal?

1. Check reset circiut.

Is
signal on FLASHI
normal?

-» Check peripheral circiut of FLASH

Is
signal on SDRAM
normal?

-» Check peripheral circiut of SDRAM

Is input
signal of TV encoder
normal?

Check peripheral circiut of TV
Encoder

Is output
signal of TV encoder
normal?

Check peripheral circiut of TV
Encoder

Check the circuit of video
filter, amplifying and cables
with TV
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If will the tray
close automatically when
it is open

Y
Sledge M
inside automatically when

it is in outside?

NO disc on tray

Have
the Loader action
to find disc

Signal
TROUT and TRIN is
correct?

Check the position-switch
in LOADER

Signal
TRCLOSE & TROPEN
correct?

Check the circuit between
MT1336 and driver IC
(item7603)

Signal
LOAD+ & LOAD-
correct?

Check Motor driver IC
(item7603) and peripheral

Y
v

Check the circuit to
connect LOADER

STBY on driver IC is high

Check the circuit related
with STBY

Signal
FMSO is more than
1.4V?

Check the circuit related
with FMSO

Yes

Signal
SL+ & SL-
correct?

No—»

Check Motor Driver

Y
v

Check the copper trace or
cable connect to LOAD ER

Have
FOSO on driver IC
any signal ?

Signal
F+ & F-
correct?

Y
v

Check the cable and
circuit between Loader and
Motor driver (BA5954)

1. Check the signal from
MT1379 to Motor Drive r;
2. Maybe MT1379isn ot
work

Check the peripheral
circuit of Motor driv er
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Signal
LDO1 and LDO2 is
normal?

When read disc,
Laser ON OK?

Voltage of
TP22 &TP24
OK?

Load a disc? Laser off

heck the peripherat
circuit of MT1366

N——-Check the peripheral

circuit of two transistor
(item 7620 & 7621)

Check the peripheral

N—— circuit of two transistor

(item 7620 & 7621)

Any signal
onpinsABCDEF
of MT1366

Signal FEO
(pin18 of MT1336)
correct?

Y
v

Check the circuit from
Pin18 of MT1336 to Pin205
of MT1379

Signal of
Pin 19 (RFL) of MT1336
normal?

Disc ID correct?

Y

v

Check the circuit from
Pin19 of MT1336 to Pin206
of MT1379

DMSO
(pin18 of MT1379)
normal?

Spindle on OK?

Signal
SP+ & SP-
correct?

Y

v

Check the connection
between spindle driver and
BA5945

A4

Check the circuit to
connect LOADER
OPU maybe damaged

Check the circuit between
Loader and MT1336

Check the peripheral
circuit of MT1336

Check the peripheral

N——{ circuit of MT1336 and

itself.

Check MT1379 and its
peripheral circuit.

Check BA5945 (motor
driver) and its peripheral
circuit
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Track on OK?

Disk is READY?

Audio signal normal?

R,VFD display
and Key fuction
ok?

END

Signal TEO
(pin21 of MT1336)
normal?

Signa TRSO
(pin13 of MT1379)
normal?

Signa |
T+ & T-
normal?

Y
v

Check the connection
between OPU and BA5945

———N—P

Check RF Signal

Audio DAC receive
correct data?

Output signal are
correct?

Y
v

Check the circuit of
filter, Amplify, and mute
etc.

IR, PT6312
communicate with
MT1379 OK?

Y
v

check Remote Contriol
check KEY matrix
Check connection of VFD

Check MT1336 and its
peripheral circuit.

Check the TRSO connection
between MT1379 (pin13) and
MT1336 (pin26)

Check MT1336 and its
peripheral circuit.

Check connection between
MT1379 and Audio DAC

Check Audio DAC and its
periperal circuit

Check connection between
MT1379 and PT6312 and its
periperal circuit
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6 Block and wring diagram
6.1 BLock diagram DVP320

7602

T T T 1609 7609 7611
i 64 Mbit SDRAM
: <— RF AMPLFIER < 8 Mbit FLASH MPEG BOARD
: MT1336 |
1605/1603/1606

LOADER MODULE 2603 ANALOG VIDEO OUTPUT
| CVBS/Y/C/Y/Pb/Pr
| —3 7606
KHM-280AHA : ¢ 5|  MOTOR DRIVER « 7615
- ! BA5954 >

» § MTK MT1379BE s 5.CH AUDIO DAG
2604 SERVO AND MPEG DECODER AKMA4382
5 > —) >
' - MOTOR DRIVER
: BA6208
! N\

U U U /4 PSS Door Locking Switch
l f FRONT BOARD | o
' ! —n_ 81 ﬂa
i ! D O < i
: | —m i : 0
. . 5 o !
RECEIVER 1006
| | D : ’,

POWER SUPPLY | | . Transistors i

| ; \\2% \\2% i
| POWER
iq : BUTTON :
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6  Block and wiring diagram

6.2 Wiring diagram DVP320

_

PSU

MPEG Board

@ ONOW 0Zgednd O Z8€+0 €10 THIE

o091

9081

10000000 O

(o)
Q
@)
N
»
iy
>
-
o
=
Q
N
-
©
—
—

8005
314101021932
4
g 8003
& 314101021921 o <
]
‘ Screw Post
8401 The ferrite ring is only for /17 stroke vision
1 CN202 , 314101021941 ]
|I:|1406
- Front Board 1409
%l Rﬂ! ]4
0 314101021951 :I 1405

Door Locking Switch

1600 1609
1 VCC (5V) 1 F-
2 GND 2 Fs+
3 -12v 3 T+
4 GND 4 T
5 C
6 D
7 CD/DVD
1601 8 g,:/
9 A
1 STBYLED 108
2 OPEN/CLOSE 1 E
3 RC 12 GND-PD
4 GND 13 Vo
5 VCC 14 VCC
6 STOP 15 E
7 PLAY 16 NG
8 LED 17 VR-CD
18 VR-DVD
1602 19 LD-CD
20 MD
1 SP+ 21 HFM
> Sp- 22 NC
3 SL- 23 LD-DVD
4 SL+ 24 GND-LD
5 GND 25 GND
6 LIMIT 26 GND

Note:

The cable 8002 will be damaged by the
screw if to lay it on the screw post during
assembling bottom and top cabinet.
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Electrical Diagrams PSU DVP320 (MITSUMI)

A B C D i 3 l F G | H l | J | K ; L
1
ANTI01 Trans
P2 (c2e1) -
— O i
i = :
8l ad:3 o |2 Ran) R202 oz
2 S|l g« 8 E | ]
D103 ) D104 o S | ' R203
H:: o N N ; 10K x
=T M w g;:m ) —
— D162 ] D101 °l s o2 a S %8 & Six 8%
x ' r~ un T= N
~ ; Ol o« | O e ) @ o
wl| < 5 ﬁnl\ =
Sk 5 ol S
3 S:. Cc109 Jl4?0/2K o O—J | Q202
S —+ s
| & A L1092
=3 3 i CN201
S | 0301 L3017 "
o ' 8 7 6 5 5 e o ™M
al A (R102) 1c101 0107 | O " . o T
=@ S [ B | SEES S:7 R307 2| onp
< AC101 NC102 2l R1= Six 2
] it il ) &f',— v —)5 r » 18K 2 v
B 1/250 100@pF L103 : i Q O™ Tix oi%
— 1 ] y =i 9 '@ oG NS = E""—
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Electrical Diagrams MPEG DVP320
MPEG Board: INDEX
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Electrical Diagrams MPEG DVP320
MPEG Board: Memory Part
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+ 2793 0.1u 0.1ul 0.1ul 0.1ul 0.1ul 0.1ul 0.1uF 3816 MM 29 AL DQ4 7 DQ4
220uF/16v A MA5 30 A5 DOs 0 5 DQs
Rx4  mas 31 A6 DQ6 3 DQ6
: MA7 32 A7 pDQ7 1 2 pa7
MAs 3823, .\ A 33R 33 pad” 3819
TR AR —-TS A boe I bas Frd
GND MA103825 33 22 |\ o/AP pQio |4 DQ10
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9.1
9.1.1

9.14

Circuit descriptions and List of abbreviations DVP320 n m

Electrical alignments

Not available

Circuit descriptions

Refer to Service Training SD5.42 MTK. 12NC: 3122 785 12820 for IC MT1379, MT1366, BA5954

Regulator LD1117DT

Features

Low drop out voltage (1V Typ)

2.85V device performance are suitable for SCSI-2 active
Output current up to 800 mA

Fixed output voltage of 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V
Adjustable version availability (Vref=1.25V)

Internal current and thermal

Available in + 1% (at 25°C) and 2% in full temperature range
Supply voltage ejection: 75 dB (Typ)

Temperature range: 0°C to 125°C

Description

The LD1117DT33 is a LOW DROP Voltage Regulator able to provide up to 800mA of Output Current, available even in adjustable
version (Vref=1.25V). Concerning fixed versions, are offered the following Output Voltages: 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V 3.3V and 5.0V. The
2.85V type is ideal for SCSI-2 lines active termination. The device is supplied in: SOT-223, DPAK, SO-8 and TO-220. The SOT-223
and DPAK surface mount packages optimize the thermal characteristics even offering a relevant space saving effect. High efficiency
is assured by NPN pass transistor. In fact in this case, unlike than PNP one, the Quiescent Current flows mostly into the load. Only a
very common 10mF minimum capacitor is needed for stability. On chip trimming allows the regulator to reach a very tight output
voltage tolerance, within + 1% at 25 °C. The ADJUSTABLE LD1117 is pin-to-pin compatible with the other standard Adjustable
voltage regulators maintaining the better performances in terms of Drop and Tolerance.

BLOCK DIAGRAM

Wi

THERMEL THE AAL
COWPIMERTION | P

i ;J\‘T\

J"'EI.IT
[l] — LLH
Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit

Wi DC Input Voltage 15 W
Pt  |Power Dissipation 12 W
Tstg | Storage Temperature Range -40 to 150 °c
Tap Operating Junction Temperature Range 0to 125 °c

Absolute i\/la)(imum_Réiings are those values beyénd which dama'ge"to the device may occur. Functional o'beratio'n under these -
conditions is not implied. Over the above suggested Max Power Dissipation a Short Circuit could definitively damage the device.
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9.1.5

9.2
9.2.1

9.2.2

9.2.3

Layout diagrams and ordering numbers (top view)

GND ]|t a1 NC
Vour L1 Vaour
! 1 2 3 \/UUT |: :l \/DUT
EEE Y 1P s e
GHD Veur ¥
FE11820 PCLIGI0
SOT-223 S0-8
N
3 v II——= v
O 23 Veur O 2|C——— vour
GND 1|o—— cno
1 ~
PC116B30 PC12070
DPAK T0-220
SOT-223 S0-8 DPAK TO-220 Output Voltage
LD1117525 LD1117D25 LD1117DT25 LD1117v25 2.5V
LD1117525C LD1117D25C LD1117DT25C LD1117V25C 2.5V
LD1117528 LD1117D28 LD1117DT28 LD1117V28 2.85V
LD1117530 LD1117D30 LD1117DT30 LD1117V30 Y
LD1117830C LD1117D30C LD11170T30C LD1117V30C aw
LD1117533 LD1117D33 LD1117DT33 LD1117V33 3.3V
LD1117S833C LD1117D33C LD11170T33C LD1117V33C 3.3V
LD1117S50 LD1117D50 LD11170T50 LD1117V50 5V
LD1117S50C LD1117D50C LD11170T50C LD1117VE0C 5V
LD1117S LD1117D LD1117DT LD117Y ADJUSTABLE
FROM 1.25 TO 15V

NCP302

Description

The NCP302 and NCP3083 series are second generation ultra—low current voltage detectors that contain a programmable time delay
generator. These devices are specifically designed for use as reset controllers in portable microprocessor based systems where
extended battery life is paramount.

Each series features a highly accurate under voltage detector with hysteresis and an externally programmable time delay generator.
This combination of features prevents erratic system reset operation.

The NCP302 series consists of complementary output devices that are available with either an active high or active low reset. The
NCP303 series has an open drain N—channel output with an active low reset output.

Features

Typical Applications

Quiescent Current of 0.5 uA Typical
High Accuracy Under Voltage Threshold of 2.0%
Externally Programmable Time Delay Generator
Wide Operating Voltage Range of 0.8 Vto 10 V
Complementary or Open Drain Output
Active Low or Active High Reset

Microprocessor Reset Controller

Low Battery Detection

Power Fail Indicator
Battery Backup Detection
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9.2.4 Block diagrams

NCP302xSNxxT1 NCP303LSNxxT1
Complementary Output Configuration Open Drain Output Configuration
29 Input 28 Input 19 Reset Cutput

r%‘l——__—-—_—-————'l r—T —————————————— —
| I I T |
12 ® | | |

o | [
I Iy 1 |
| > _ | |
I o I E:':‘aet I I
I ref | 1 Dutput | |
| * . | I |
[ I N R ——— | [ |

3QGnd 50 Cp

* Inverter for active low devices.
Buffer for ac gh de This device contains 25 active transistors.
Figure 1. Representative Block Diagrams
9.2.5 MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Input Power Supp cltage (Pin 2) Wi 12

Delay Capacitor Pin Voltage (Fin 5) Voo —0.3 10 Wi, + 0.3

ViouT

Cutput Current (Fin 1) (M | louT TO mA
Thermal Resistance Junction to Air RaJa 250 O
Operating Junction Temperature Range Ty —40 to+125 C
Storage Temperature Ranges Tsig —55 to +150 C
Latch—up Performance ILATCH-UP ma
Fositive 200
Megative 200

1. This device series contains ESD protection and exceeds the following tests:
Human Body Model 2000 V per MIL-STD-883, Method 3015.
Machine Model Method 200 V.

T = T
P = Jimax) A
i issipation limi D Ry
2. The maximum package power dissipation limit must not be exceeded.
9.2.6 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(For all values TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
| Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Manx Unit
NCP302/3 — 3.0
Detector Threshold (Pin 2, Vi, Decreasing) VDET— 2.94 3.00 3.06
Det r Threshold Hysteresis (Fin 2, Vi, Increasing) MHys 0.09 015 0.21
lin LA
— 09
- 1.3
Yinimazx) - - 10 A
Winjmin) - 0.55 \Y
- 0.65
tput Current (Fin 1, Active Low 'L Suffix De louTt mA
ch Sink Current, NC 2, NCP203
0.0 -
1.0 —
1.0 2.0 —
rctive High "H” Suffix Devices) lout ma
6.3 11 -
0.011 0.04 -
0.525 0.6 -
Cp Delay Fin Threshold v TCD
(Vin = 3.3 V) 1.65 2,23 281
lep LA
Delay Pullup Resistance (Pin 5) Rp 05 1.0 20 WIE2
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9.2.7

OPERATING DESCRIPTION

The NCP302 and NCP3083 series devices consist of a precision voltage detector that drives a time delay generator. Figures 37 and 38
show a timing diagram and a typical application. Initially consider that input voltage Vin is at a nominal level and it is greater than the
voltage detector upper threshold (VDET+). The voltage at Pin 5 and capacitor CD will be at the same level as Vin, and the reset
output (Pin 1) will be in the high state for active low devices, or in the low state for active high devices. If there is a power interruption
and Vin becomes significantly deficient, it will fall below the lower detector threshold (VDET-) and the external time delay capacitor
CD will be immediately discharged by an internal N—channel MOSFET that connects to Pin 5. This sequence of events causes the
Reset output to be in the low state for active low devices, or in the high state for active high devices. After completion of the power
interruption, Vin will again return to its nominal level and become greater than the VDET+. The voltage detector will turn off the
N—channel MOSFET and allow pull-up resistor RD to charge external capacitor CD, thus creating a programmable delay for releasing
the reset signal. When the voltage at Pin 5 exceeds the inverter/buffer threshold, typically 0.675 Vin, the reset output will revert back
to its original state. The voltage detector and inverter/buffer have built—in hysteresis to prevent erratic reset operation.

Input Voltage, Pin 2

Capacitor, Fin 5 067

Reset Cutput (Active Low), Fin 1

Reset Cutput (Active High), Pin 1

Figure 37. Timing Waveforms

APPLICATION CIRCUIT INFORMATION

i i Q VoD
| | _
| | Voo
26 |nput i = |
1
NCP302 1
o ——1

5
| - Series Microprocessor
Co Reset Cutput e ed Reset

3j|:3nd * Required for J: e
NCP303 o

Figure 38. Microprocessor Reset Circuit
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10 Spare Parts List

10.1 Spare Parts List DVP320/69

ACCESSORIES DVP320/69

0381
0384

2422 076 00304
3141 017 90351

CABLE CINCH/CINCH 1M5YE/RD/WH
REMOTE CONTROL DVP320-RC1

TECHNICAL SET DVP320/69

Various

0200
0207
0209
0211
0213
0216
0217
0219
0221
1001
1002
1003
1005
1006
5001
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005

3141017 79963
3141011 60761
3141011 21971
3141017 51091
3141017 79981
3140 111 21841
3141011 21941
3141011 21951
3141 013 20531
3141018 04371
3141018 04382
3141018 04392
3141 018 04931
8240 008 70121
3141018 71310
314101021882
314101021911
314101021921
314101021951
314101021932

FRONT ASSY DVP320/69

DOOR SPRING DVP320
GASKET-PLATE

BUTTON POWER PPT DVP320/69
BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/69
SPEAKER CLIP

SHIELD FRAME DVP320

SHIELD TOP DVP320

WASHER LOADER DVP320
DVDTRAVERSE KHM-280AHA (SONY)
PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320

PBAS FRONT DVP320

PBAS PUS GAP MITSUMI WW AU/NZ
CDDOOR SWITCH

MAINS CORD 1.60M

FFC 26P/150/26P 0.5MM FOLDED
CWAS 8P/170/8P EH 2.5MM

CWAS 6P/225/6P PH 2.0MM

CWAS 2POP/50/2PEH

CWAS 4P/175/4P EH 2.5MM

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/69

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTON TREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/69

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320
MONO BOARD DVP320/69
1609 314101030541 CONFPCBOTTOM SM0.5MM 26P

1620

2422 128 02604

SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27M

7601 9322 134 45668 LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 IC SMBA5954FP(RHMO) R

7611 314101741163 FLASHASSY GAP-PH

7614 9322043 00668 MC78L0SACD

7620 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7621 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7650 932219991685 IC SM NCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP320/69

1401 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1407 314101840231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.2 Spare Parts List DVP320/75

ACCESSORIES DVP320/75

0381 2422 076 00304 CABLE CINCH/CINCH 1M5YE/RD/WH
0384 314101790351 REMOTE CONTROL DVP320-RC1
TECHNICAL SET DVP320/75

Various

0200 314101779961 FRONT ASSY DVP320/69

0207 314101160761 DOOR SPRING DVP320

0209 314101121971 GASKET-PLATE

0211 314101751091 BUTTON POWER PPT DVP320/69
0213 314101779981 BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/69
0216 3140 11121841 SPEAKERCLIP

0217 314101121941 SHIELD FRAME DVP320

0219 314101121951 SHIELD TOP DVP320

0221 314101320531 WASHER LOADER DVP320

1001 3141018 04371 DVDTRAVERSE KHM-280AHA (SONY)
1002 3141018 04382 PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320

1003 314101804392 PBAS FRONT DVP320

1005 314101804931 PBAS PUS GAP MITSUMI WW AU/NZ
1006 8240008 70121 CDDOORSWITCH

5001 2422 07098148 MAINSCORD AUS 1M9 BK B

8001 314101021882 FFC 26P/150/26P 0.5MM FOLDED
8002 314101021911 CWAS 8P/170/8P EH 2.5MM

8003 314101021921 CWAS 6P/225/6P PH 2.0MM

8004 314101021951 CWAS2POP/50/2PEH

8005 314101021932 CWAS 4P/175/4P EH 2.5MM

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/75

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141 013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTONTREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/75

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320
MONO BOARD DVP320/75

1609 314101030541 CON FPC BOTTOM SM 0.5MM 26P
1620 2422 128 02604 SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27M

7601 9322 134 45668 LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 1C SM BA5954FP(RHMO0) R

7611

314101741163

FLASH ASSY GAP-PH

7614 932204300668 MC78L0SACD

7620 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7621 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7650 932219991685 IC SM NCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP320/75

1401 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1407 314101840231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 [IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.3 Spare Parts List DVP320/78

ACCESSORIES DVP320/78

0381 2422 076 00304 CABLE CINCH/CINCH 1M5YE/RD/WH
0384 3141017 90351 REMOTE CONTROL DVP320-RC1
TECHNICAL SET DVP320/78

Various

0200 314101779961 FRONT ASSY DVP320/69

0207 314101160761 DOOR SPRING DVP320

0209 314101121971 GASKET-PLATE

0211 314101751091 BUTTON POWER PPT DVP320/69
0213 314101751141 BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/78
0216 314011121841 SPEAKERCLIP

0217 314101121941 SHIELD FRAME DVP320

0219 314101121951 SHIELD TOP DVP320

0221 314101320531 WASHER LOADER DVP320

1001 3141018 04371 DVDTRAVERSE KHM-280AHA (SONY)
1002 3141018 04382 PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320

1003 314101804392 PBASFRONT DVP320

1005 314101804931 PBAS PUS GAP MITSUMI WW AU/NZ
1006 4822 276 13963 CDDOORSWITCH

5001 314101871310 MAINS CORD 1.60M

8001 314101021882 FFC 26P/150/26P 0.5MM FOLDED
8002 314101021911 CWAS 8P/170/8P EH 2.5MM

8003 314101021921 CWAS 6P/225/6P PH 2.0MM

8004 314101021951 CWAS 2POP/50/2PEH

8005 314101021932 CWAS 4P/175/4P EH 2.5MM

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/78

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141 017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTON TREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/78

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320
MONO BOARD DVP320/78

1609 314101030541 CON FPCBOTTOM SM 0.5MM 26P
1620 4822 276 13503 SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27M

7601 4822209 17398 LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 IC SM BA5954FP(RHMO) R

7611

3141017 41163

FLASH ASSY GAP-PH

7614 4822209 33411 MC78L0SACD

7620 482213011565 2SB1132

7621 482213011565 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7650 932219991685 IC SM NCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP320/78

1401 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1407 314101840231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.4 Spare Parts List DVP320/93

ACCESSORIES DVP320/93

0381
0384

2422 076 00304
3141 017 90351

CABLE CINCH/CINCH 1M5YE/RD/WH
REMOTE CONTROL DVP320-RC1

TECHNICAL SET DVP320/93

Various

0200
0207
0209
0211
0216
0217
0219
0221
1001
1002
1003
1005
1006
5001
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005

3141 017 79961
3141011 60761
3141011 21971
3141017 51091
3140 111 21841
314101121941
3141011 21951
3141 013 20531
3141018 04371
3141 018 04382
3141 018 05051
3141 018 05041
4822 276 13963
3141018 71411
314101021882
314101021911
314101021921
314101021951
314101021932

FRONT ASSY DVP320/69

DOOR SPRING DVP320
GASKET-PLATE

BUTTON POWER PPT DVP320/69
SPEAKER CLIP

SHIELD FRAME DVP320

SHIELD TOP DVP320

WASHER LOADER DVP320
DVDTRAVERSE KHM-280AHA (SONY)
PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320
PBAS FRONT DVP320

PBAS PUS GAP MITSUMIWW CH
CDDOOR SWITCH

MAINS CORD

FFC 26P/150/26P 0.5MM FOLDED
CWAS 8P/170/8P EH 2.5MM
CWAS 6P/225/6P PH 2.0MM
CWAS 2POP/50/2PEH

CWAS 4P/175/4P EH 2.5MM

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/93

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141 017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141 013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTONTREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/93

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320
MONO BOARD DVP320/93

1609 314101030541 CON FPC BOTTOM SM 0.5MM 26P
1620 2422 128 02604 SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27M

7601 9322 134 45668 LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 1C SM BA5954FP(RHMO) R

7611 314101741163 FLASHASSY GAP-PH

7614

9322 043 00668

MC78LO5ACD

7620 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7621 9322 13300685 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7650 9322 19991685 IC SMNCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP320/93

1401 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1407 314101840231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.5 Spare Parts List DVP320/00

ACCESSORIES DVP320/00

0381
0382
0384
0387
0394

2422 076 00304
3141 010 30621
3141017 90351
3141 015 26361
314101910151

CABLE CINCH/CINCH 1M5YE/RD/WH
CON ASSY SCART/3CINCH AV
REMOTE CONTROL DVP320-RC1

IFU DVP320/00

CDIFUDVP320

TECHNICAL SET DVP320/00

Various

0200
0207
0209
0211
0213
0216
0217
0219
0221
1001
1002
1003
1005
1006
5001
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005

3141 017 79961
3141011 60761
3141011 21971
3141017 51091
3141017 79981
3140 111 21841
3141011 21941
3141011 21951
3141 013 20531
3141018 04371
3141018 05091
3141018 04392
3141 018 04931
4822 276 13963
314101871310
314101021882
314101021911
314101021921
314101021951
314101021932

FRONT ASSY DVP320/69

DOOR SPRING DVP320
GASKET-PLATE

BUTTON POWER PPT DVP320/69
BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/69
SPEAKER CLIP

SHIELD FRAME DVP320

SHIELD TOP DVP320

WASHER LOADER DVP320
DVDTRAVERSE KHM-280AHA (SONY)
PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320/00
PBAS FRONT DVP320

PBAS PUS GAP MITSUMI AU/NZ
CDDOOR SWITCH

MAINS CORD 1.60M

FFC 26P/150/26P 0.5MM FOLDED
CWAS 8P/170/8P EH 2.5MM

CWAS 6P/225/6P PH 2.0MM

CWAS 2POP/50/2PEH

CWAS 4P/175/4P EH 2.5MM

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/00

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141 013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTON TREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/00

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320

MONO BOARD DVP320/00

1609 314101030541 CONFPCBOTTOM SM0.5MM 26P
1620 482227613503 SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27MFUNDAMENTAL

7601 482220917398 LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 |C SMBA5954FP(RHMO) R

7611 314101741381 FLASH ASSY GAP-PH-OLD-UI
7614 4822209 33411 MC78L05ACD

7620 4822 130 11565 2SB1132

7621 482213011565 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRASM 2SK3018

7650 9322 19991685 IC SMNCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP320/00

1401 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1407 314101840231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.6 Spare Parts List DVP320/AK

ACCESSORIES DVP320/AK

0381 2422 076 00304 CABLE, COAXIAL

0384 314101790351 REMOTECONTROL

0387 314101525461 DOC DIRECTIONS FOR USE
0388 3139 128 73010 ADAPTER,CONNECTOR

TECHNICAL SET DVP320/AK

Various

0200 314101779961 FRONT PANEL, PLASTIC
0207 314101160761 SPRING

0209 314101121971 GASKET, PLASTIC

0211 314101751091 PUSHBUTTON, PLASTIC
0213 314101751381 HOUSING PART, PLASTIC
0216 314011121841 CLIP, PLASTIC

0217 314101121941 FRAME, STEEL

0219 314101121951 TOP COVER, STEEL

0221 314101320531 RING, STEEL

1001 314101804371 MECH. UNIT, DVD PLAYER
1002 3141018 04901 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1003 314101804392 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1005 3122 429 00201 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1006 4822 276 13963 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON
5001 314101871310 CORD, MAINS

8001 314101021882 FLEXIBLE FOIL CONNECTION
8002 314101021911 CABLE,CONNECTING
8003 314101021921 CABLE,CONNECTING
8004 314101021951 CABLE,CONNECTING
8005 314101021932 CABLE, CONNECTING

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/AK

0010 314101779991 TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
0020 314101750561 BUTTONTREE PPT DVP320
0040 314101779971 DOOR ASSY DVP320/69

0050 482252910322 DAMPERASSY /78

0050 3139 118 73621 DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75
0070 314101320581 PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
0080 314101320591 PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
0090 314101310041 FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/AK

0020 314101320521 FOOT, PLASTIC

PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320/AK

1609 314101030541 CONNECTOR, PRINTED CIRCUIT
1620 4822276 13503 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

5701 314101880600 CRYSTAL

7601 4822209 17398 IC ANA VOLT/CURR. REGULATOR

7603 9322 187 63668 IC ANAOTHERS

7611 314101741163 IC DIG MOS FL.EEPROM>4MB<=16MB
7614 4822209 33411 IC ANA VOLT./CURR. REGULATOR
7620 4822 130 11565 TRANSISTOR,>=1W

7621 4822 130 11565 TRANSISTOR,>=1W

7630 314101851690 TRANSISTOR, FET <1W

7631 314101851690 TRANSISTOR, FET <1W

7650 9322 19991685 IC ANAOTHERS

FRONT BOARD DVP320/AK

1401 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1407 3141018 40231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)

8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.7 Spare Parts List DVP320/BK

ACCESSORIES DVP320/BK

0381 2422 076 00304 CABLE, COAXIAL

0384 314101790351 REMOTECONTROL

0387 314101525461 DOC DIRECTIONS FOR USE
0388 3139 128 73010 ADAPTER,CONNECTOR
TECHNICAL SET DVP320/BK

Various

0200 314101779961 FRONT PANEL, PLASTIC
0207 314101160761 SPRING

0209 314101121971 GASKET, PLASTIC

0211 314101751091 PUSHBUTTON, PLASTIC
0213 314101751381 HOUSING PART, PLASTIC
0216 3140 11121841 CLIP, PLASTIC

0217 314101121941 FRAME, STEEL

0219 314101121951 TOP COVER, STEEL

0221 314101320531 RING, STEEL

1001 3141018 04371 MECH. UNIT, DVD PLAYER
1002 3141018 04901 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1003 314101804392 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1005 3122429 00201 PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
1006 4822 276 13963 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON
5001 314101871310 CORD, MAINS

8001 314101021882 FLEXIBLE FOIL CONNECTION
8002 314101021911 CABLE,CONNECTING
8003 314101021921 CABLE,CONNECTING
8004 314101021951 CABLE,CONNECTING
8005 314101021932 CABLE,CONNECTING

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP320/BK

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTON TREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP320/BK

0020

3141 013 20521

FOOT, PLASTIC

PBAS MONO BOARD DVP320/BK

1609
1620
5701
7601

3141 010 30541
4822 276 13503
3141 018 80600
4822209 17398

CONNECTOR, PRINTED CIRCUIT
SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

CRYSTAL

IC ANA VOLT./CURR. REGULATOR

7603 9322 187 63668 IC ANAOTHERS

7611 3141017 41163 IC DIG MOS FL.EEPROM>4MB<=16MB
7614 4822209 33411 IC ANA VOLT./CURR. REGULATOR
7620 4822 130 11565 TRANSISTOR,>=1W

7621 4822 130 11565 TRANSISTOR,>=1W

7630 314101851690 TRANSISTOR, FET <1W

7631 314101851690 TRANSISTOR, FET <1W

7650 9322 19991685 IC ANAOTHERS

FRONT BOARD DVP320/BK

1401 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1407 3141018 40231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)

8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM
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10.8 Spare Parts List DVP323/05

ACCESSORIES DVP323/05

0381 242207600304 CABLE, COAXIAL

0382 314101030621 CONASSY SCART/3CINCH AV
0384 314101790351 REMOTECONTROL

0387 314101526461 DOCDIRECTIONS FOR USE

TECHNICAL SET DVP323/05

Various

0200
0207
0209
0211
0213
0216
0217
0219
0221
1001
1002
1003
1005
1006
5001
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005

3141 017 79961
3141011 60761
3141011 21971
3141017 51091
3141 017 79981
3140 111 21841
314101121941
3141011 21951
3141 013 20531
3141 018 04371
3141 018 05091
3141 018 04392
3141 018 04931
4822 276 13963
4822 32110713
314101021882
314101021911
314101021921
314101021951
314101021932

FRONT PANEL, PLASTIC
SPRING

GASKET, PLASTIC
PUSHBUTTON, PLASTIC
BOTTOM COVER, PLASTIC
CLIP, PLASTIC

FRAME, STEEL

TOP COVER, STEEL

RING, STEEL

MECH. UNIT, DVD PLAYER
PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
PR.CIRCUIT, DVD PLAYER
POWER SUPPLY UNIT
SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
CORD, MAINS

FLEXIBLE FOIL CONNECTION
CABLE,CONNECTING
CABLE,CONNECTING
CABLE, CONNECTING
CABLE, CONNECTING

FRONT CABINET ASSY DVP323/05

0010
0020
0040
0050
0050
0070
0080
0090

3141 017 79991
3141 017 50561
3141 017 79971
4822 529 10322
3139 118 73621
3141 013 20581
3141 013 20591
3141 013 10041

TOP CABINET PPT DVP320/69
BUTTONTREE PPT DVP320
DOOR ASSY DVP320/69
DAMPER ASSY /78

DAMPER ASSY /93 /69 /75

PC SHEET COVER L DVP320
PC SHEET COVER R DVP320
FELT7

BOTTOM CABINET ASSY DVP323/05

0020 314101320521 CUSHION FOOT DVP320

MONO BOARD DVP323/05

1609 314101030541 CONFPCBOTTOM SM 0.5MM 26P
1620 482227613503 SPPB62010A

5701 314101880600 CRYSTALQUARTZ27MFUNDAMENTAL

7601

4822209 17398

LD1117DT33

7603 9322 187 63668 IC SM BA5954FP(RHMO) R

7611 314101741381 FLASHASSY GAP-PH-OLD-UI
7614 4822209 33411 MC78LO5ACD

7620 4822 130 11565 2SB1132

7621 4822 130 11565 2SB1132

7630 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7631 314101851690 TRA SM 2SK3018

7650 9322 19991685 IC SMNCP302HSN30 (ONSE) R
FRONT BOARD DVP323/05

1401 2422 128 02496 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON

1402 2422128 02496 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

1407 3141018 40231 SWIPUSH 2P PSA-22D02LO LUPFUNG
6401 314101851881 LED RED DIF LTL-4221N

6402 314101851711 LEDORANGE

6403 314101050391 IRTSOP4836-LL1 (VISHAY)
8401 314101021941 CWAS 2P/70/2P EH 2.5MM




Revision List DVP320 n EN 57

11 Revision List

11.1 Manual 3141 785 1376.1

1. Only for /93 version, change front PCBA board
from 3141 018 04392 to 3141 018 05051. Reduce
series resisters of LED to gain higher luminosity
of LED in front panel in /93 version.

¢ Resistor 3401 = 1 kilo-ohm;

* Resistor 3402 = 750 ohm
Page 41, 48 update accordingly.

2. For /93 version, change PSU from 3141 018
04531 to 3141 018 05041 before mass production.
Page 48 update accordingly.

3. For /75 version, change PSU from 3141 018
04531 to 3141 018 04931 before mass production.
Page 48 update accordingly.

4. Deleted the ferrite ring (item 5002) except /17
stroke version.
Page 30, 48 update accordingly.

11.2 Manual 3141 785 1376.2

1. Modified cover and add spare parts list of
DVP320/00 to include version /00.

2. Page 39: Correct the layout screen print from
3141013 043821t0 3141 01331812

3. Page 48: Change PSU of /93 from 3141 018
05041 to 3141 018 04931; PSU of /69 and /78
from 3141 018 04531 to 3141 018 04931;

11.3 Manual 3141 785 1376.3

1. Add the following information and modified the
cover to include version /BK and /AK

* PCB layout of PSU (EPM) 3122 429 00201;

e Schematics of PSU (EPM) 3122 429 00201;

e Spare partslists of DVP320/AK/BK.

2. Add spare partslist of DVP323/05 to include
model DVP323/05, which is same as DVP320/00
except packaging and mains cord



